

# 31 St David's Hill, EXETER EX4 4DA UK study@GlobeEnglish.co.uk Tel: + 44 1392 271036 www.GlobeEnglish.co.uk Fax: + 44 1392 427559

### Public Price List 2020 - Adults

### **Course Fees**

	1-8 weeks	Extra weeks	24 weeks or more	Number of lessons per week (one lesson – 45 minutes)	
Core Programme	£370	£250	£250	20 General English lessons	
Intensive Programme	£475	£330	£330	20 General English lessons plus 8 authentic English lessons	
Business English Programme	£520	-	-	20 General English lessons plus 8 Business English lessons	
10 week Examination Programme (Cambridge and IELTS)	£3350, extra weeks £330 per week			20 General English lessons plus 8 exam preparation lessons	
2 week Intensive Examination Programme	£950			28 Cambridge examination preparation lessons	
1 week Intensive Teacher Training Programme	£520			28 Intensive methodology lessons	
2 week Teacher Training Programme	£1,040			20 General English plus 8 methodology lessons	
One to One (double lessons only)	£100 per double lesson, £40 per extra participant				
Work Experience (EU Nationals only)	1 week Core Programme + 2 weeks Work Experience £630 Work Experience only 1-2 weeks £400, extra weeks £190 per week				

### **Extra Information**

Included in the fees	Not included in the fees
All course materials	£50 Registration fee
Placement test and course certificate	Transfers
Refreshments at break and lunch times	Social Programme
Access to all school facilities	External examination fees

## **Accommodation Fees**

Homestay Full board, private bedroom	£155 per week (£165 per week between 21.06.20 – 09.08.20)		
Homestay Plus Full board, private bedroom, guarantee of a higher standard of home Private bathroom must be requested if required	£230 per week		
Private apartment (self-catering) Must be occupied with at least one person over the age of 25 During the summer (21.06.20 - 09.08.20) at least 50% of occupants must follow a course at the Globe	£375 per week, 1-3 beds £500 per week, 4-6 beds £625 per week, all apartments between 21.06.20 – 09.08.20		
Shared apartment (self-catering)	£140 per week (single room) £95 per person, per week (shared room)		

### **Extra Information**

Host	fa	mi	W
πυδι	Ιd	ш	IV

Accommodation runs Sunday-Sunday.

At our discretion, clients who are not following a course at the school may be permitted to stay in a host family, at a rate of £230 per week. Please enquire for details. Accommodation fees do not include dietary supplements (£20 per week).

### **Apartment**

Accommodation runs Sunday-Sunday.

If clients are not following a course at the school, we charge a £50 No Course Accommodation Supplement per person to stay in an apartment. Please note that this is at our discretion.

We charge a £100 refundable deposit, payable on arrival



# 31 St David's Hill, EXETER EX4 4DA UK study@GlobeEnglish.co.uk Tel: + 44 1392 271036 www.GlobeEnglish.co.uk Fax: + 44 1392 427559

### **How to book**

To apply for a course, we require a completed application form (one per person or one per family). We can then process the booking and send you a confirmation letter and an invoice, including payment details.

Please note that we require a deposit of £160 per student on receipt of confirmation of the booking, and for the remaining fees to be paid no later than four weeks before the arrival date.

We are happy to issue a visa invitation letter (where required) once we have received the £160 deposit and the passport number.

We reserve the right to suspend services if payment has not been received.

#### How to pay

### 1) Online payment

Please click on the link below and follow instructions using the student or group ID numbers from your invoice. <a href="https://www.flywire.com/pay/globeenglish">www.flywire.com/pay/globeenglish</a>

Flywire enables you to pay in your own currency either by credit card or bank transfer, and often at a preferable exchange rate. No additional bank charges will be applied, therefore guaranteeing that correct funds will be received.

### 2) Bank transfer: Our account details are (GBP):

Barclays Bank, 3 Bedford Street, Exeter EX1 1LX

Sort code 20 30 47 Account number 20239526

IBAN GB33 BUKB 2030 4720 2395 26 SWIFT BUKBGB22

Please note the Globe is not liable for any bank charges. Please include the student or family's name and invoice number on the bank transfer documentation.

### 3) Cheque

Made out to 'Globe English Centre Ltd', in GBP.

### Cancellations, postponement and course changes

Subject to availability, it will be possible to change the course whilst at the Globe, if we receive sufficient notice. You will be re-invoiced according to the length of the stay. Students upgrading to a different programme will be charged the difference between the two courses.

Cancellations will be charged at the following rates:

Amount of notice	Cancellation fee
More than 3 weeks' notice	£160 deposit
Less than 3 weeks' notice	1 week cancellation fee + £50 Registration fee
Visa refusal (on presentation of refusal letter)	£50 Registration fee